

## **BOROUGH OF CLOSTER**

295 Closter Dock Road, Closter, New Jersey 07624

John C. Glidden, Jr.
Mayor

Office 201-784-0600 x500 Fax 201-784-9727

**Borough Council** 

Victoria Roti Amitai Robert Di Dio David Barad Alissa Latner Jannie Chung Joseph Yammarino

## **MAYOR'S ANNOUNCEMENTS**

April 13, 2017

Dear Friends and Neighbors,



April, a time for rejuvenation! I am pleased to announce these two activities hosted by the Closter Environmental Commission. You won't want to miss either of these events!

## SATURDAY, APRIL 22<sup>nd</sup>

2017 Northern Valley Earth Fair - Closter is the host town! Tenakill Middle School, 275 High Street 11:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m.

Volunteers from Closter, Cresskill, Demarest, Norwood, Old Tappan and Tenafly Environmental Commissions, Green Teams and representatives have joined together to educate, celebrate and raise awareness of Earth Day, the environmental issues and solutions that affect all of us. This Annual Earth Day festival has an abundance of family activities, green or sustainability products/service exhibitors, EV & Green Car show, kids' crafts & activities, food, music and more all brought to you by the Northern Valley Earth Fair. Bring your soil samples for lead testing. This unique fair has something for everyone!! Interested in participating? Need more information?? Visit: www.nv-earth-fair.org

## SATURDAY, APRIL 29<sup>th</sup> Annual Cleanup Drive – Closter Borough Hall & Nature Center 10:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m.

The Closter Environmental Commission is conducting its Annual Cleanup Drive on Saturday, April 29<sup>th</sup> from 10:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. Staging stations will be at the Closter Borough Hall and at the Closter Nature Center (Ruckman Rd.). Gloves, pickup tools and bags will be provided to participants. Refreshments will be available. This clean-up has been an annual event in Closter for many years. It is particularly suitable for families and children eager to help, although those aged below fourteen must be accompanied by an adult. Join the volunteer members of the Environmental Commission, Closter Boy Scouts, Girl Scouts during *International Sustainability Day on Saturday April 29<sup>th</sup>*. Event details are available on the Borough's website: <a href="https://www.closternj.us">www.closternj.us</a>.

All the Best, Glidden

Mayor